Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP
Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 26,962.02

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/10/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD
EXHIBIT 5
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/2612019

PROJECT: Douglas Park Rehabilitation

Pay Application No.: 7

For the Period: 27172019 o 212812018

Contracl No.: C1586

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicagooen________relatingtothe$___ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify 1o the Commission and 1o its Trusiee, that:

1. Obligatiens in the amounts stated herein have bean incurred by the Cemmissian and thal each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Censtruclion Account and has nol been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any conlract will, when added to all amounts praviously paid upon euch contrac!, excesd 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 54 of the Confract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in sa'd Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co,, Inc.
224 N Desclaines Avo Suite 850

Chicage, IL 60641
FOR: DouglasPark Rehabilitation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 26,962.02

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,445,104.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS §0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,245,104.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED ] 1.212,878.22

TOTAL RETENTION 5 44.186.99
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 3% of Contract Price 8 4418689
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 .

) Liquidated Damages Wilhheld H -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 5 1,168,781.23

LESS; AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1.141,829.21

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT s 26,062.02

Architect Englinecr:

v %\ 3/29/2019

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QF CHICAGO

ZXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 oF 1 PAGES

O OVWNER: Public Building Commission ol Chicago

PROJECT: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation
1401 5. Sacramento Drive

Richard ) Daley Center
50 West Washinpton Street - Room 200
Chicago, 1L 60602

Chicago, IL 60623

TROM CONTRACTOR:

VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engineering and Construction

Distribution to;

APPLICATION #: T OWNER
PERIOD FROM: a2/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 02128119 CONTRACTOR

Blinderman Construction Co., [nc. 60 . Van Buren Street
224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60661 Chicago, IL 60605
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Conlractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, a5 shown below, in connection with the Contragt. information and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
“entinuation Sheat, AlA Document G703, is attrched. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Centracter for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Crwner, and that current payment shown herein is now dug,
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 1,4435,104.00
I, Net change by Change Orders ) K CONTRACTOR: Blind¢rman clion Co., Inc,
i. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) $ T.445.104.00
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 131207838 flﬂ
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: ' Date; 0326012
i, RETAINAGE: E—_—
o 3 % of Comract Price 5 44, 186.99 State of Illincis Countyol:  ARARR it —
{Column D + E on G703) Subseribed and yworn fo befor me this 26t Day of vag@n 2o OFFICIAL SEAL
b. % of Stored Material 5 - Notary Public: JANET RODRIGUEZ
(Column F on G703) My Commissih expires: 0|3 [Ta
Tolal Retainage {Lines 5a+ Shar NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE C:m
Total in Column I of G703) s 44,186.99 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT RIRRRWS SR SRR ] k:
i. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 , 108, In accordance with the Contraet Documents, based on on-sile observations and the dat S N
(Linz 4 Less Line § Total) comprising the application, the Archilect centifies to the Owner that 10 the best o the
'. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architects knowledge, information and belict the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Centificate) 5 1,141,829.21 the quality of the Wark is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contiactor
i CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 26,962.02 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
L. BALANCE TQ FINISH, INCLUDING s u
RETAINAGE {Linc 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... s 26,962.02
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Arrach explanation if amownt certified differs from the amoon applied. Inivial all figures on this
Tolal changes approved Application and antie Continvetion Sheer that are changed to conform with the amownt certified )
in previous months by Crwner S0.00 $0,00 ARCHITECT
s
‘ 7 3/29/2019
Total approved this Month S0.00 50.00 By: P LA M ate:
TOTALS £0.00 £0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Lontractor nimed herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are withoul
WET CHANGES by Change Order 30.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A DCCUMENT GTO2 - APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1852 EONNON » AsA - ©1997

THE AMERICAN SNSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YDRK AVE., MW, WASIENGTON, DC 200005502

Jsers may obtaln valldation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authentlcity from the Liconsee.



PUBLIC BUILEHNG COMVIZSI0N OF CIESAGD

EXHITITA
mmmmusulmmmummmmrmumimidJ
Prajert Mome: Duagfan Par likaddnatean COMTRAZTOR
PEG Prpect 1 VIHID

bk € gmetrt e
<cb Locaiza: [401 5. Sacraments Deive, Crieads, & 600G

Cuwrmr Putsias Bubding Comeme uon OF Craens | ATTAPEAT O BN FAY WG P |
SIATEAY HEBLEd ) s
COUNTY OF Cow,

Tha AT, Sming Bl sy W on 26, et e 10 ks vl hatha i _Chorl Financal Cicer, of DUMDERMMY CORSTRUSTION COL TIC._ wn Eines corpontien s gy suttrssed i mat $is ARidn= i bebel of B crornony sl indheidaaly, 1t bt 1) el BOQuasied W Cve oot Devee wed faly
e ol w3 corporiion b e Cortracior wehy i PUSLIC BRLDING COUME 50N OF CHICAGD, Owner, undes Contraet Me._ST850_ cafed T 00 day of _MIRACH, D010 for T faliowing premct

BOUSLAE ALK REHRELITADC Y
R e e N el e L e T FLo ln (0 e ol il Clomrer,

T'I“!"ﬂiHmml%mmmmm:ﬁwimﬂﬂmuw-ﬂu—-—twmnmm.dhummﬂwmmwnm-ﬂ-hﬁo-—wm Brat for b purposes of L
mnnmmrmmmmmh-mrmmmmmmmwmmwumuw That P rewcee v mmourts sal ety soosat Tes named bs P 1l woourt of money dus sl 25 becores dos 1o

wach oF v Feaced vy Thal P alalemend b o S0, b, el eompiids iabamart of 8 tuch pertans snd of B f e b e [l bt o B o pach BSOr, PR, BRUREL BugEen, A taiden, femated o prasared by sachuul Sk or on
Borourt of Raad wore, i BUSed
i Cen e —
::a PR - e s Crges aeret pmaurt | B0 Cuange Oudey ""'r;‘::""" e T L e Canmet ot e e ] . A g ket B e L]
-
10 [Binteman Constnuction Ca Int & Boos 21,216.00 21,216.00 | 100% 21.216.00 0.00 1,215.00 636.48 20,579.52 0.00 £36.48
2100|224 N Desplames, Sule 650 Genarsl Conatomy 188 352 00 [4.890.91) 183,461.08 | 100% 183,451.09 0.00 153,661.00 4,129,058 166,332.03 0.0 4,128,058
0150 [emienge n ponsy OH LR E3,7T08.00 £6,705.00 | 100% B6.705.00 000 26, 706.00 2.601.18 B4, 104 82 0.00 2,601.18
300 [cPm Contmeemen Demonson Soe Eanment Lnotes 74.480.00 1.000.00 75.480.00 | 100% 15 450,00 0.00 75,480.00 7.548.00 67,932.00 0.60 7.548.00
3129 & Shaids
Chicaga, I £O516
£300 [Bucsenman Conswucnan Ca. Rien B Resd Concrete 330.000.00 330.000.00 | 100% 330,000.00 0.00 330.000.00 £.000.00 320,100.00 0.00 9,900.00
S0 LAl Buitding Sacvices, ko | Mooy 147,000.00 14700000 | S4% 138,479.00 0.00 138,479.00 415437 134,324.53 .00 1267637
ZWTTH Irving Pask Rtsad
Cricage, iL 60112
0500 [Gonaabes frae Viorks Melats 18,933.00 18,933.00 | 100% 18,933.00 0.00 18,833.00 1,852,390 17.038.70 0.00 1.853.30
B500 W, S2d Euee
MicCash, tL 83535
520 fhea 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.02 0.00 oo
0700 [aickertocher Rachag Rectieg 280,000.00 1,400.67 20140067 | 59.5% 280,000.00 0.00 280,000.00 8,400.00 274,500.00 0.00 9,800.67
16351 8 Lathizp Averwn
Hareey, B GO4G
B8 |Bindenman Constnction Ca., Inc Firealopping 500.00 500.00 | 100% 500,00 0.00 500,00 £0.00 450,00 0,00 50.00
0830 |TesJay Senece Company Actomal ¢ fiere Opseseen 7.000.00 524,00 7,624.00 | 100% 1.65400 .00 7.694.00 769.40 6,924.60 0.00 763 40
48 Covporntn Doubrassd
Aarcrs, 1L 60507
423 [corteantal Paisting & Decarating, Ins Painsny 4,400.00 4.400.00 | 100% 4,400.00 0.00 4.400.00 440,00 3.860.00 0.00 440,00
‘Qasawumm
Chicaga. IL 50618
200 |Asnbun Pewet ard LisH Inc ] 26,517.00 1,780.24 A8.913.24 | 100 28,313.24 009 28.313.24 2.831.32 25.401.52 [{0] 2 831.32
533 W 1200 Eirest |
Anip, ILEDRIY |}
|
|
|
1
SUDTOTAL pagel 1,185, 104.00 0.09 0,00 | 1.195104.00 | 55% 1,185,182.33 000 [ 1,185,182.33 43.353.12 | 1,14%.830.21 0.0 53.274.78




e e e
:—:; et A LR Toa ol man. or W Wi | O SR o Mgt Corow bt | W Campre P Lasrwmt Towanans rmaraze o g sy -t B e L
P

0c20 |Pec Carfingenty - Commanian 75,000.00 | 108,000.00 184,00000 | 0%, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,000.00

oot |pec A8 awance - Epsironmental 25,000.00 | (25.000.00) 000] 0% 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00

el L Arowarce - Book Reziacement 50.000.00 | (44.000.00) 5,000.00 | T7% 0.00 4)641.35 4,641.385 138.24 0.00 4,602 12 1.407.88

o35 [rec Aowance - Umatsng Riegas TS.000.00 |  (50,000.00) 25,000.00 | B3% 0.00 23,154.53 23.154.53 024,04 0.00 22 459.89 2.540.91

0cs0 |PBC ABawanes « Rocd Razar 35,000.00 0,000.00 500000 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00
C0F?  [Alceance Change Oude Adrmt—enl ¥Rt Adewitn Vol

SUSTOTAL puged 250.000.00 0.00 25000000 | 1% 0.00 27.795.89 27.705.89 831,88 0,00 2895201 Z223.037.99

sublotal page 1 1,105, 104,00 0.00 oo | 148510400 | O9% | 4.1B5,182.33 000 ] 116518233 4335312 ] 114182921 [ 5397478

subletal page 2 250,000.00 0.00 000 25000000 | 11% 0.00 27,755 89 27,705,289 83388 0.00 26,262 01 723,037.99

TJOTAL 1,445,104.00 0.00 0.00 | 144510400 | 110% | 1,185,182.33 27,795.89 | 1,212,978.22 £4,186.99 | 1,141,829.21 26,262.01 27611277




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AVIOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,445,104.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,212,978.22

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT £0.00 LESS 3% RETAINED $44,186.99

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,445,104.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED 51,168,791.23
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,141,829,21

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $26,962.02

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $276,312.77

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
serviees, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applicd for are
Justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, supplicrs, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or nltering the opplication or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in conncction with the work ar arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any pan thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affinns that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been mede to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Cantractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisficd after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attomey’s fee.

Name: Tom White
Title:  Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  26lh day of Mareh, 2019,

ary Public

Commission expires: 0‘3’73\ ' QJO A w;:‘éMLm P

JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08731720

PP I
WA,

P gy
et iy



	Douglas Park - Parks CIP #7
	Pages from PA#7 - Douglas Park_Pay App No 07 REV01_February 2019

